
Placemaking 
Resources



Placemaking Resources
Organisations / initiatives / websites / online articles
- Centre for the Living City - https://centerforthelivingcity.org/janejacobs
- Project for Public Spaces - https://www.pps.org/
- 8 80 Cities - https://www.880cities.org/
- Open Streets - https://openstreetsproject.org/
- Ciclovia (Bogota) - https://www.vox.com/2016/10/9/13017282/bogota-ciclovia-open-streets
- (The Urban Developer) Minimal Viable Place - 
https://theurbandeveloper.com/articles/minimum-viable-place-a-new-approach-to-activating-places-in-our-cities
- (Peter Kenyon) Bank of I.D.E.A.S - https://bankofideas.com.au/
- (Nurture Development) Cormac Russell - https://www.nurturedevelopment.org/who-we-are/cormac-russell/
- (Peter Kageyama) For the Love of Cities - http://www.fortheloveofcities.com
- Jane Jacobs Walks - http://www.janejacobswalk.org/about-jane-jacobs-walk/meet-jane-jacobs
- Town Team Movement - https://www.townteams.com.au/
- Transition Network - https://transitionnetwork.org/
- Biophilic Cities - https://www.biophiliccities.org/
- Strong Towns - https://www.strongtowns.org/
- Ray Oldenburg (The Third Place) - https://www.pps.org/article/roldenburg
- (Creative Class) Richard Florida - http://www.creativeclass.com/
- (Gilbert Rochecouste) Village Well - http://www.villagewell.org/
- CityLab - https://www.citylab.com/
- Place Laboratory - https://www.placelaboratory.com/
- SpaceLab - http://www.spacelab.net.au/
- (David Engwicht) Creative Communities - http://www.creative-communities.com/
- Street Library - https://streetlibrary.org.au/
- Lilliput Libraries - https://lilliputlibraries.wordpress.com/
- (Vox) Why Walkable Cities are good for the Economy - 
https://www.vox.com/the-goods/2018/10/26/18025000/walkable-city-walk-score-economy
- (CNU) Four Types of Placemaking - https://www.cnu.org/publicsquare/four-types-placemaking
- Better Cities - https://bettercities.net/
- Place Partners - http://placepartners.com.au/
- Pollinate - https://www.pollinate.com.au/
- Co Design Studio - https://codesignstudio.com.au/
- Place Agency - https://placeagency.org.au/
- City People - https://citypeople.com.au/
- Shape Mandurah - http://www.shapemandurah.com.au/
- (Marcus Westbury) Renew Newcastle - http://renewnewcastle.org/
- Renew Adelaide - https://renewadelaide.com.au/
- Gap Filler (New Zealand) - https://gapfiller.org.nz/
- Active Spaces Darebin - https://www.darebinarts.com.au/creative-resources/active-spaces-in-darebin/
- Empty Spaces - http://emptyspaces.culturemap.org.au/
- (Tales of Times Past) Storytelling in the Community - 
http://www.talesoftimespast.org.au/storytelling-in-the-community/
- (The Laneway Project) Laneways We Love - https://www.thelanewayproject.ca/lanewayswelove/
- (City of Melbourne) Love Your Laneway - 
https://www.melbourne.vic.gov.au/parking-and-transport/streets-and-pedestrians/pages/love-your-laneways.aspx
- (Arts QLD) Good Placemaking - https://www.arts.qld.gov.au/aq-blog/research/good-place-making
- Renewal SA - https://renewalsa.sa.gov.au/community/placemaking/
- (Smart Cities Dive) Creative Placemaking
https://www.smartcitiesdive.com/ex/sustainablecitiescollective/enlivening-dead-city-spaces-street-art/177061/
- (Outdoor Design Source) Creative Street Art Placemaking - 
https://www.outdoordesign.com.au/news-info/creative-street-art-placemaking/4940.htm
- Street Art Walking - http://streetartwalking.com.au/category/placemaking/
- Australia’s best street culture - 
https://www.australia.com/en/things-to-do/art-music-and-culture/australias-best-street-culture.html
- Robert Hammond - Making the places that make the City
https://www.citiesleadership.com/single-post/2019/04/26/Making-the-places-that-make-the-City



Placemaking Resources
Documentaries / TED Talks / Podcasts
- (Andreas M. Dalsgaard) The Human Scale - https://thehumanscale.dk/
- (TED Talks) Amanda Burden - https://www.ted.com/talks/amanda_burden_how_public_spaces_make_cities_work
- Strong Towns Podcast - https://www.strongtowns.org/podcast
- (Strong Towns) It’s The Little Things Podcast - https://www.strongtowns.org/podcast
- (Jeff Speck) The Walkable City - https://www.ted.com/talks/jeff_speck_the_walkable_city

Books
- (Hoyne) The Place Economy, Volume 1 and Volume 2 - https://hoyne.com.au/the-place-economy/
- (Peter Kageyama) For the Love of Cities - http://www.fortheloveofcities.com/the-books
- (Peter Kageyama) Love Where You Live - http://www.fortheloveofcities.com/the-books
- (Ray Oldenburg) The Great Good Place - 
https://www.booktopia.com.au/the-great-good-place-ray-oldenburg/prod9781569246818.html
- Tactical Urbanist’s Guide - http://tacticalurbanismguide.com/
- (Jeff Speck) Walkable City - https://www.jeffspeck.com/#books-articles-section
- (PPS) How to Turn a Place Around - 
https://www.pps.org/article/how-to-turn-a-place-around-re-writing-the-book-that-started-placemaking
- (Ann Markusen and Anne Gadwa) Creative Placemaking - 
https://www.arts.gov/NEARTS/2012v3-arts-and-culture-core/defining-creative-placemaking
- Richard Florida - http://www.creativeclass.com/richard_florida/books/books_home


